
Session Title: Faculty name Title Affiliation Degree Email
General Session

Jim Hunt President & CEO Mass League of Community Health Centers PHD jhunt@massleague.org
Ralph Fuccillo President Dentaquest Foundation- MA ralph.fuccillo@dentaquestfoundation.org
Shannon Wells Oral Health Affairs Manager Mass League of Community Health Centers MSW swells@massleague.org

State of Integration
Kathryn E. Phillips Program Director, Practice Transformation Qualis Health MPH kathrynp@qualishealth.org
Marcia K. Brand Executive Director National Interprofessional Initiative on Oral Health Ph.D. marcia.brand8@gmail.com

Senior Advisor DentaQuest Foundation
Tales from the Field: From 
Theory to Implementation

Cheryl Andrews Director of Dental Services Outer Cape Community Health Center DMD dr.cheryl.andrews@gmail.com
Alexis R. Keeler Director of Quality & Compliance Outer Cape Community Health Center MBA akeeler@outercape.org
Chenelle Norman QI Analyst The Dimock Center MPH cnorman1@dimock.org
Katie Dolan Pediatric Nurse Practitioner The Dimock Center CPNP kdolan3@dimock.org

Lunch

Adapting HIT to Support and 
Advance Oral Health 
Integration in Primary Care

Jeff Hummel Medical Director for Healthcare Informatics Qualis Health MD, MPH, jeffh@qualishealth.org
Ben Lightfoot Chief Medical Officer Brockton Neighborhood Health Center MD lightfootb@bnhc.org

Break

      I.        The Opioid Crisis 
and the Impact on Medical 
and Dental Provider’s 
Prescribing Practices

Mina Paul Dental Director Greater Roslindale Medical and Dental Center DMD Mina.Paul@roslindale.org
Gabrielle DeMille Dental Director North Shore Community Health Center DMD Gabrielle.Demille@nschi.org
Cynthia Robinson Nurse Practitioner North Shore Community Health Center LPN Cynthia.Robinson@nschi.org

     II.        Emerging National 
Models: Lessons Learned 
from the Mid-West

Jamey Onnen Dental Director

Samuel U. Rodgers Health Center
Lexington, Missouri

DDS jonnen@rodgershealth.org

Tina Moore

Nurse Practitioner Samuel U. Rodgers Health Center
Lexington, Missouri

APRN, FNP-C timoore@rodgershealth.org
    III.        Motivational 
Interviewing: Addressing 
Self-care Behaviors in 
Complex Patients

Sam Wakim Chief Dental Office Zufall Health Center D.M.D., M.P.H. swakim@zufallhealth.org

      I.        Clinical Challenges: 
Referrals and Capacity

Elizabeth Powell Dental Director Codman Square Health Center DDS, MPH Elizabeth.Powell@codman.org
Payal Patel Dental Hygienist Codman Square Health Center RDH, BS payal.patel@codman.org
Yolanda Burrell Clinical Care Coordinator Codman Square Health Center CDA, BS MS Candidate yolanda.burrell@codman.org
Erica Mintzer Family Medicine Codman Square Health Center MD erica.mintzer@codman.org
Brian Genna VP Dental Edward M.Kennedy Community Health Center DMD brian.genna@kennedychc.org
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     II.        Cooperative 
Education: A 
Transprofessional 
Education Model for Oral 
Health and Primary Care 
Practice Integration 

Maria Dolce

Associate Professor, School of Nursing 
Executive Director Innovations in Oral Health at 
Northeastern University Northeastern University PhD, RN, CNE m.dolce@neu.edu

Jessica Hollorman Program Director Innovations in Oral Health at Northeastern University MS, BSDH j.holloman@neu.edu
Collen Anderson Associate Dental Director Boston Health Care for the Homeless Program DDS canderson@bhchp.org
Melinda Thomas Associate Medical Director Boston Health Care for the Homeless Program PA-C mthomas@bhchp.org
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